

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0293	Version: 1	Name:	Contract for Service: Alameda County Fire Department		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	In Rules Committee		
File created:	10/25/2017		In control:	*Public Works Committee		
On agenda:	11/14/2017		Final action:			
Title:	Subject: Contract For Service: Alameda County Fire Department From: Oakland Public Works Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing (1) The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A Three-Year Professional Services Agreement With The Alameda County Fire Department For An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$175,000.00) Annually For The Period Of March 1, 2017 Through February 29, 2020 For Maintenance And Repair Of Fire Department Emergency Response Vehicles And Related Equipment; With Two One-Year Options To Extend For A Grand Total Contract Amount Of Eight Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$875,000.00), Without Returning To Council, And (2) Waiving The Advertising, Competitive Bidding And Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Requirements; On The November 14, 2017 Public Works Committee Agenda					
Sponsors:	Oakland Public Works Department					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver. Action By	1	Ad	ction Result		

Date	ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
10/26/201	7 1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Withdrawn with No New Date				
Subject:	Contr	Contract For Service: Alameda County Fire Department					
From:	Oakla	Oakland Public Works					
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing (1) The City Administrator Or Designee To Enter Into A							
Three-Year Professional Services Agreement With The Alameda County Fire Department For An Amount Not							

Three-Year Professional Services Agreement With The Alameda County Fire Department For An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$175,000.00) Annually For The Period Of March 1, 2017 Through February 29, 2020 For Maintenance And Repair Of Fire Department Emergency Response Vehicles And Related Equipment; With Two One-Year Options To Extend For A Grand Total Contract Amount Of Eight Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Dollars (\$875,000.00), Without Returning To Council, And (2) Waiving The Advertising, Competitive Bidding And Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Requirements; On The November 14, 2017 Public Works Committee Agenda